International Training Calendar

Title

119th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment

120th ITP on Audit of Public Sector Enterprises

121st ITP on Performance Audit

122nd ITP Audit of e-governance

123rd ITP on Audit of Social Sector Schemes

124th ITP on Environment Audit

119-A Special Training Programme for SAI Afghanistan on Revenue Audit
123-A Special Training Programme for State Audit Office of Vietnam on IT Audit
125th ITP on Audit of State Owned Enterprises

126th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment

127th ITP on Performance Audit

128th ITP on Audit of e-Governance

129th ITP on Environment Audit

124- Workshop on Auditing from Gender Perspective for SAI Bhutan

130th ITP on Audit of Government Receipts

Course type

Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Regular Courses
Regular Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Regular Courses

Special Courses

From date

04-08-2014

15-09-2014

20-10-2014

24-11-2014

12-01-2015

16-02-2015

01-09-2014

02-02-2015

17-08-2015

28-09-2015

02-11-2015

11-01-2016

15-02-2016

03-08-2015

08-08-2016

To date

29-08-2014

15-10-2014

14-11-2014

19-12-2014

06-02-2015

13-03-2015

12-09-2014

15-02-2015

11-09-2015

23-10-2015

27-11-2015

05-02-2016

11-03-2016

07-08-2015

02-09-2016



Title

131st ITP on Auditing in IT Environment

132nd ITP on Audit of State Owned Enterprises
133rd ITP on Performance Audit

134th ITP on Audit of e-Governance

135th ITP on Environment Audit

129A Bilateral Training programm on Revenue Audit
129B Bilateral Training programme on IT Audit
136th ITP on Audit of Government Receipts
137th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment

138th ITP on Audit of State Owned Enterprises
139th ITP on Performance Audit

140th ITP on Audit of e-Governance

141th ITP on Environment Audit

142nd ITP on Financial and Regularity Audit
143rd ITP on Auditing in IT Environment

144th ITP on Audit of State Owned Enterprises
145th ITP on Performance Audit

146th ITP on Audit of e-Governance

Course type

Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Regular Courses
Regular Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses

Special Courses

From date

12-09-2016

17-10-2016

21-11-2016

09-01-2017

13-02-2017

16-05-2016

16-06-2016

07-08-2017

11-09-2017

23-10-2017

27-11-2017

08-01-2018

12-02-2018

13-08-2018

17-09-2018

22-10-2018

26-11-2018

07-01-2019

To date

07-10-2016

11-11-2016

16-12-2016

03-02-2017

10-03-2017

03-06-2016

29-06-2016

01-09-2017

06-10-2017

17-11-2017

22-12-2017

02-02-2018

09-03-2018

07-09-2018

12-10-2018

16-11-2018

21-12-2018

01-02-2019



Title

Audit of IT Systems in Government Entities (For Officers of SAI Afghanistan)
IT AUDIT (For Officers of ICDDR Bangladesh)

UN Audit (for Officers of SAI Chile)

147th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment

148th ITP on Audit of State Owned Enterprises
149th ITP on Performance Audit

150th ITP on Audit of e-Governance

151st ITP on Receipt and Compliance Audit

152nd ITP on Performance Audit

153 ITP Audit of e-Governance

154th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment

e-ITEC training programme on "Performance Audit"
LOTA Pioneers F2F workshop

155th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment

156 ITP on Audit of e-Governance

157th ITP on Receipt & Compliance Audit

158th International Training Programme on “Audit of State Owned Enterprises”

159th ITP on Performance Audit

Course type

Regular Courses
Regular Courses
Regular Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Regular Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses

Special Courses

From date

03-12-2018

24-09-2018

02-04-2018

09-09-2019

14-10-2019

18-11-2019

06-01-2020

10-02-2020

14-11-2022

09-01-2023

13-02-2023

27-06-2023

14-08-2023

21-08-2023

09-10-2023

20-11-2023

08-01-2024

11-03-2024

To date

15-12-2018

29-09-2018

07-04-2018

04-10-2019

08-11-2019

13-12-2019

31-01-2020

06-03-2020

09-12-2022

03-02-2023

10-03-2023

11-07-2023

19-08-2023

15-09-2023

03-11-2023

15-12-2023

02-02-2024

05-04-2024



Title
11th International Training Programme on Introduction to Environmental Auditing
4th International Training Programme (ITP) on Audit of Extractive Industries (Online)

International Workshop on “Renewable Energy Development Strategies and Mechanism with special
reference to Solar Energy”

International Webinar on “Audit of Blue Economy, Issues and Challenges with special reference to
SDG-14

International Webinar on Sustainable Transport
160th International Training Programme on “Receipt & Compliance Audit”
161st International Training Programme on “Information Systems Audit & Audit of e-Governance”

162nd International Training Programme on “Use of Data Analytics & Emerging Technologies in
Audit”

Regional Workshop on “Climate Scanner” for ASOSAI Members.
163rd International Training Programme on “Performance Audit (Spanish)”

International Workshop on "Biodiversity with special reference to Forest Resources"

Course type
Special Courses
Special Courses

Special Courses

Special Courses

Special Courses
Special Courses
Special Courses

Special Courses

Special Courses
Special Courses

Special Courses

From date

11-03-2024

02-04-2024

05-02-2024

25-09-2023

17-09-2024

20-11-2024

06-01-2025

05-02-2025

22-07-2024

10-03-2025

03-02-2025

To date

22-03-2024

08-04-2024

09-02-2024

26-09-2023

18-09-2024

13-12-2024

29-01-2025

28-02-2025

26-07-2024

21-03-2025

07-02-2025



