International Training Calendar

Title	Course type	From date	To date
119th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment	Special Courses	04-08-2014	29-08-2014
120th ITP on Audit of Public Sector Enterprises	Special Courses	15-09-2014	15-10-2014
121st ITP on Performance Audit	Special Courses	20-10-2014	14-11-2014
122nd ITP Audit of e-governance	Special Courses	24-11-2014	19-12-2014
123rd ITP on Audit of Social Sector Schemes	Special Courses	12-01-2015	06-02-2015
124th ITP on Environment Audit	Special Courses	16-02-2015	13-03-2015
119-A Special Training Programme for SAI Afghanistan on Revenue Audit	Regular Courses	01-09-2014	12-09-2014
123-A Special Training Programme for State Audit Office of Vietnam on IT Audit	Regular Courses	02-02-2015	15-02-2015
125th ITP on Audit of State Owned Enterprises	Special Courses	17-08-2015	11-09-2015
126th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment	Special Courses	28-09-2015	23-10-2015
127th ITP on Performance Audit	Special Courses	02-11-2015	27-11-2015
128th ITP on Audit of e-Governance	Special Courses	11-01-2016	05-02-2016
129th ITP on Environment Audit	Special Courses	15-02-2016	11-03-2016
124- Workshop on Auditing from Gender Perspective for SAI Bhutan	Regular Courses	03-08-2015	07-08-2015
130th ITP on Audit of Government Receipts	Special Courses	08-08-2016	02-09-2016

Title	Course type	From date	To date
131st ITP on Auditing in IT Environment	Special Courses	12-09-2016	07-10-2016
132nd ITP on Audit of State Owned Enterprises	Special Courses	17-10-2016	11-11-2016
133rd ITP on Performance Audit	Special Courses	21-11-2016	16-12-2016
134th ITP on Audit of e-Governance	Special Courses	09-01-2017	03-02-2017
135th ITP on Environment Audit	Special Courses	13-02-2017	10-03-2017
129A Bilateral Training programm on Revenue Audit	Regular Courses	16-05-2016	03-06-2016
129B Bilateral Training programme on IT Audit	Regular Courses	16-06-2016	29-06-2016
136th ITP on Audit of Government Receipts	Special Courses	07-08-2017	01-09-2017
137th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment	Special Courses	11-09-2017	06-10-2017
138th ITP on Audit of State Owned Enterprises	Special Courses	23-10-2017	17-11-2017
139th ITP on Performance Audit	Special Courses	27-11-2017	22-12-2017
140th ITP on Audit of e-Governance	Special Courses	08-01-2018	02-02-2018
141th ITP on Environment Audit	Special Courses	12-02-2018	09-03-2018
142nd ITP on Financial and Regularity Audit	Special Courses	13-08-2018	07-09-2018
143rd ITP on Auditing in IT Environment	Special Courses	17-09-2018	12-10-2018
144th ITP on Audit of State Owned Enterprises	Special Courses	22-10-2018	16-11-2018
145th ITP on Performance Audit	Special Courses	26-11-2018	21-12-2018
146th ITP on Audit of e-Governance	Special Courses	07-01-2019	01-02-2019

Title	Course type	From date	To date
Audit of IT Systems in Government Entities (For Officers of SAI Afghanistan)	Regular Courses	03-12-2018	15-12-2018
IT AUDIT (For Officers of ICDDR Bangladesh)	Regular Courses	24-09-2018	29-09-2018
UN Audit (for Officers of SAI Chile)	Regular Courses	02-04-2018	07-04-2018
147th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment	Special Courses	09-09-2019	04-10-2019
148th ITP on Audit of State Owned Enterprises	Special Courses	14-10-2019	08-11-2019
149th ITP on Performance Audit	Special Courses	18-11-2019	13-12-2019
150th ITP on Audit of e-Governance	Special Courses	06-01-2020	31-01-2020
151st ITP on Receipt and Compliance Audit	Special Courses	10-02-2020	06-03-2020
152nd ITP on Performance Audit	Special Courses	14-11-2022	09-12-2022
153 ITP Audit of e-Governance	Special Courses	09-01-2023	03-02-2023
154th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment	Special Courses	13-02-2023	10-03-2023
e-ITEC training programme on "Performance Audit"	Special Courses	27-06-2023	11-07-2023
LOTA Pioneers F2F workshop	Regular Courses	14-08-2023	19-08-2023
155th ITP on Auditing in IT Environment	Special Courses	21-08-2023	15-09-2023
156 ITP on Audit of e-Governance	Special Courses	09-10-2023	03-11-2023
157th ITP on Receipt & Compliance Audit	Special Courses	20-11-2023	15-12-2023
158th International Training Programme on "Audit of State Owned Enterprises"	Special Courses	08-01-2024	02-02-2024
159th ITP on Performance Audit	Special Courses	11-03-2024	05-04-2024

Title	Course type	From date	To date
11th International Training Programme on Introduction to Environmental Auditing	Special Courses	11-03-2024	22-03-2024
4th International Training Programme (ITP) on Audit of Extractive Industries (Online)	Special Courses	02-04-2024	08-04-2024
International Workshop on "Renewable Energy Development Strategies and Mechanism with special reference to Solar Energy"	Special Courses	05-02-2024	09-02-2024
International Webinar on "Audit of Blue Economy, Issues and Challenges with special reference to SDG-14	Special Courses	25-09-2023	26-09-2023
International Webinar on Sustainable Transport	Special Courses	17-09-2024	18-09-2024
160th International Training Programme on "Receipt & Compliance Audit"	Special Courses	20-11-2024	13-12-2024
161st International Training Programme on "Information Systems Audit & Audit of e-Governance"	Special Courses	06-01-2025	29-01-2025
162nd International Training Programme on "Use of Data Analytics & Emerging Technologies in Audit"	Special Courses	05-02-2025	28-02-2025
Regional Workshop on "Climate Scanner" for ASOSAI Members.	Special Courses	22-07-2024	26-07-2024
163rd International Training Programme on "Performance Audit (Spanish)"	Special Courses	10-03-2025	21-03-2025
International Workshop on "Biodiversity with special reference to Forest Resources"	Special Courses	03-02-2025	07-02-2025